412_CKC
(1/2)
SUNSTAR微波光电 http://www.rfoe.net/ TEL:0755-83396822 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL:szss20@163.com
Ceramic Capacitors CKCA43 Series
For General Use
Array
FEATURES
• The CKC Series are integrated, single-chip, 4-element

TEMPERATURE CHARACTERISTICS: X7R (±15%)
RATED VOLTAGE Edc: 50V
RATED VOLTAGE Edc:25V
RATED VOLTAGE Edc:16V
TEMPERATURE CHARACTERISTICS: Y5V (+22, –82%)
RATED VOLTAGE Edc:16V
TYPICAL CROSSTALK CHARACTERISTICS MEASURING CIRCUIT
• Measurement were performed by wiring this product onto a printed
circuit board configured as in the diagram above.
Capacitance
(pF)
Tolerance
Thickness
(mm)max.
Part No.
10 ±1pF 1.3 CKCA43C0G1H100F
22 ±10% 1.3 CKCA43C0G1H220K
47 ±10% 1.3 CKCA43C0G1H470K
100 ±10% 1.3 CKCA43C0G1H101K
220 ±10% 1.3 CKCA43C0G1H221K
470 ±10% 1.3 CKCA43C0G1H471K
Capacitance
(pF)
Tolerance
Thickness
(mm)max.
Part No.
470 ±20% 1.3 CKCA43X7R1H471M
1000 ±20% 1.3 CKCA43X7R1H102M
2200 ±20% 1.3 CKCA43X7R1H222M
4700 ±20% 1.3 CKCA43X7R1H472M
10000 ±20% 1.3 CKCA43X7R1H103M
22000 ±20% 1.3 CKCA43X7R1H223M
Capacitance
(pF)
Tolerance
Thickness
(mm)max.
Part No.
47000 ±20% 1.3 CKCA43X7R1E473M
Capacitance
(pF)
Tolerance
Thickness
(mm)max.
Part No.
100000
[0.1µF]
±20% 1.3 CKCA43X7R1C104M
Capacitance
(pF)
Tolerance
Thickness
(mm)max.
Part No.
100000 +80, –20% 1.3 CKCA43Y5V1C104Z
220000 +80, –20% 1.3 CKCA43Y5V1C224Z
470000 +80, –20% 1.3 CKCA43Y5V1C474Z
1 52 10 20 50 1000500200100
Frequency(MHz)
–90
10